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For Personal Use Only

$2,750 Below retail book value

Vehicle Information:
2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG

VIN: WDBNG74J03A360055

SEDAN 4 DR

5.5L V8 FI SOHC

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Search for other 2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S

CLASS vehicles in Southampton, PA

Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Salvage

Vehicle at automotive recycler facility

Structural damage reported

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/22/13 at 11:45:24 AM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2003 Mercedes-Benz S55 AMG based on the information available in this report

 Ownership History

The number of ow ners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2003 2004 

Type of ow ner Personal ---

Estimated length of ow nership 1 year 8 yrs. 8 mo. 

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Texas Texas 

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 

Last reported odometer reading 8,305 --- 

 Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/optStd
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/used_car_classifieds/search.cfx?make=MERZ&model=S+CLASS&endYear=2003&startYear=2003&postalCode=18966&radius=50
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
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CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Alert!

Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem
Alert!

Problem Found

Alert! Severe problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

Structural damage reported on 02/19/2004.

Damage
Reported

No New  Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Indicated

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Inspected for damage on 02/19/2004. Three (3) or more major

parts w ere removed on 02/17/2011.

Damage
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer w arranty likely voided by manufacturer after vehicle w as severely

damaged.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle

 Hot Listings®

Still looking? Find similar cars just listed for sale in your area.

2002 MERCEDES-BENZ S430

Body Style: Sedan 4 DR

Engine Type: 4.3L V8 FI SOHC 24V

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM, Pow er Brakes, Pow er sun / moon roof, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz

Edison 

732-549-6600

Distance: 39.4 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

Contact Dealer

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ S500 4MATIC AWD

Body Style: Sedan 4 DR

Engine Type: 5.0L V8 FI SOHC 24V

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM CD, Pow er Brakes, 6-digit Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

 

Ray Catena Mercedes Benz

Edison 

732-549-6600

Distance: 39.4 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

View  Details & Photos

2003 MERCEDES-BENZ S500 4MATIC AWD

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defJunk
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFire
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFlood
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defHail
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defLemon
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defNAM
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/defBasicWarranty
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=WDBNG74J03A360055&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerID=22626338&partnerCode=CFX&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=247666892&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=247666892&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=DWS&inventoryId=247666892&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=&directLinkType=&source=VHR&next=www.raycatenamercedes.com
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=VDI&inventoryId=247666892&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=&directLinkType=&source=VHR&next=http://www.carfax.com/used_car_classifieds/dealer/inventory.cfx?dealer=461921
http://www.carfax.com/used_car_classifieds/dealer/trackedContactForm.cfx?listingId=247666892&action=ADF&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=&directLinkType=&source=VHR&next=/used_car_classifieds/hotListingsSearch.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=241373369&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=241373369&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=DWS&inventoryId=241373369&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1087545555&directLinkType=COB&source=VHR&next=www.raycatenamercedes.com
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=VDI&inventoryId=241373369&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1087545555&directLinkType=COB&source=VHR&next=http://www.carfax.com/used_car_classifieds/dealer/inventory.cfx?dealer=461921
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=DPL&inventoryId=241373369&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1087545555&directLinkType=COB&source=VHR&next=http://nitra.motorplace.com/raycatena-lm/VehicleDetails/1919033553
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=244057642&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
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Glossary

Safety f irst! In accidents like this, airbags may deploy
and need replacing. Get them inspected before you
buy. Airbag Tips

Structural damage may impact vehicle safety and
reliability. Get the unibody or frame of the vehicle
inspected by a professional.

Body Style: Sedan 4 DR

Engine Type: 5.0L V8 FI SOHC 24V

Standard Equipment: Pow er Window s, Pow er Steering, Air Conditioning,

AM / FM CD, Pow er Brakes, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit Odometer

Free CARFAX Report

 

Thrift Auto Sales 

973-998-7677

Distance: 49.18 mi

View  Dealer Inventory 

View  Details & Photos

 Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2003

Type: Personal

Where: Texas

Est. length

owned:

5/20/03 -

6/9/04 

(1 year)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

05/20/2003
 

 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX  

Registered as
personal vehicle

07/03/2003
 

20  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#05743637791104411
 

Title issued or updated
First ow ner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/04/2003
 

8,305  Service Facility
 

Vehicle serviced

02/19/2004
 

 Texas
Damage Report  

Structural inspection performed
after an accident or other incident
Structural damage reported

 

 Owner 2
Purchased: 2004

Where: Texas

Est. length

owned:

6/9/04 -

present 

(8 yrs. 8 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/09/2004
 

 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Prairie, TX
Title
#29720038145153700
 

New  ow ner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

CARFAX Advisor™ 
A NAM title is issued w hen the ow ner discloses
to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or that
the actual mileage of this vehicle is unknow n. 

Mileage reported after this reading is
potentially unreliable.

06/29/2007
 

 Mercedes-Benz USA,
Inc.  

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin issued
Recall # 2007060002
Recall Campaign - Models 215, 220. Model Years
2000-2004. Replace Active Body Control (ABC)
High
Pre

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to
obtain more information about this recall

02/17/2011
 

 Ontario
Damage Report  

Vehicle at automotive recycler facility

Major parts removed:
Transmission removed
Left door removed

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx#GlossarySection
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/Report.cfx?inventoryId=244057642&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&source=VHR
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=DWS&inventoryId=244057642&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1080321928&directLinkType=GEA&source=VHR&next=www.thriftautosales.com
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=VDI&inventoryId=244057642&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1080321928&directLinkType=GEA&source=VHR&next=http://www.carfax.com/used_car_classifieds/dealer/inventory.cfx?dealer=10530345
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?action=DPL&inventoryId=244057642&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerZip=18966&uucpCustomerFlag=Y&directLinkId=1080321928&directLinkType=GEA&source=VHR&next=http://www.getauto.com/vehicledetail/vin-WDBNG84J43A374286
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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V iew  Full G lossary

Rear door removed
Dash panel removed
Airbag removed

CARFAX recommends checking for damage
during your pre-purchase inspection.

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

 

 Tell us w hat you know  about this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at w w w .carfax.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, f ire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. w ere involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.

CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 2/22/13 at 11:45:24 AM (EST). New  data w ill result in a change to this report.

Automotive Recycler
Vehicles sold at an automotive recycler are often totaled by insurance companies. The majority of these vehicles are 1) rebuilt and
sold as a complete vehicle, 2) dismantled and sold for parts, or 3) scrapped and sold as metal. On occasion, they also handle vehicles
w ith no specif ic damage history.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how  the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment w ill give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title w hen ow nership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any
issues w ith the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the f irst ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Major Parts Removed
When a vehicle has three or more major parts removed by an automotive recycler.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform ow ners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new  ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new  ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certif ies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's actual mileage. This
may occur because the odometer w as tampered w ith, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers

http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=WDBNG74J03A360055&email=CWMATEIUC@GMAIL.COM&consumerID=22626338&partnerCode=CFX&permutationName=STDCFX_UCP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help


2/22/13 CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WDBNG74J03A360055

www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx#DetailSection 5/5

sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New  Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review  a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use
this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road w orthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The follow ing eleven states also use
Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Structural Damage
When the main structure or any component designed to provide structural integrity of the vehicle is damaged. All levels of accidents,
from minor to severe, can cause structural damage to a vehicle (i.e., damage to the frame or unibody). Having a structural inspection
before purchase is recommended.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2013 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
2/22/13 11:45:24 AM (EST)

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3

